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KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
TECBEAR L
0 x5301 219 00 | Lower Machine Ass'y 1 BKO000001~
s0—35 Ya—f3L (F4H Ya-)
0-1 x5301 221 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber shoe) 1 BK000001~
2a—35 Ta—# @ a-)
0-2 %5300 638 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel shoe) 1 BKO000001~
I 8—-5 Ya-—
1 0653 771 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 BK000001~
sa-35 va—fir
1-1 #0653 780 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 BK000001~ Sh. No. 1 -2
o7— 7U—A
2 A4200 698 00 * Frame, Lower 1 BKO000001~
IS —
3 4460 756 00 | *Cover 1 BK000001~
BRI L (LW, FWH)
4 0517 080 12 * Bolt, Treatment (W /L.W, F.W) 2 BKO000001~ M8 x 12
Ty fis—
5 4461 717 00 | *Cover, Under 1 BK000001~
BIEAL b (LW, FW #18)
6 0518 100 20 | *Bolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 14 BK000001~ M10x20 P=1.25
754
7 0690 201 09 | *Plug 12 BK000001~
H8—
8 4457 314 00 | *Cover 1 BK000001 ~
HI8—
9 4457 315 00 * Cover 1 BK000001~
HIN—
10 4459 687 00 | *Cover 1 BK000001~
FI8—
11 4459 688 00 | *Cover 1 BK000001~
“U" 4L b
12 4003 079 00 | *Bolt, “U" 4 BK000001~
VATANR -2 ihvA
13 #5300 608 00 | *Roller Ass'y, Upper 2 « BK000001~ * % * Sh. No. 1 -6
7yt o—S#r O
#F300 005 00 | *Roller Ass’y, Upper 2 — * Kk~ Sh. No. 1 -6
BAATEAL b
14 0555 120 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 18 BK000001~ M12 x 35
BILIERE A
15 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 26 BK000001~ M12
FEiITE—FHL
16 #0757 702 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 « BK000001~BK000133 {Sh. No. 5 -1
ETE-74L L X
#0781 103 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 — BK000134~ Sh. No. 5 - 1A
K547 ZRFokrv b
17 4234 513 00 * Sprocket, Drive 2 « BK000001~BK000133
KSA47 ZRFakrvyb 1 X
4234 563 00 | *Sprocket, Drive 2 —! | BK000134~
BIRRN b (75 2 2fF)
18 0457 120 30 | *Bolt, Treatment (W, /Flange) 18 BK000001~ M12 x 30
BTG
19 0595 160 00 * Washer, Treatment 16 BK000001~ M16
BAURAL b
20 0555 160 30 | *Bolt, Treatment 16 BK000001~ M16 x 30
o7 — o-—-S#ii
21 #5301 134 00 | *Roller Ass'y, Lower 8 BK000001~ Sh. No. 1 -5
MRS v b (HIB)
22 0535 120 00 | *Nut, Treatment 8 BK000001~ M12 P=1.25
Ya— HAF ()
23 4475 587 00 | *Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 1 BK000001~
Ya— HAF (&)
24 4475 586 00 | *Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 1 BKO000001~
BT 4
25 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 BK000001~ M12
LA b
26 0555 120 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 12 BK000001~ M12 x 35
¥ = 1. RH&EHF 16, 1713t v + THMAY,
N OTE The Key No. 16, 17 is exchangeable in couples.
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RHES| & ® & 5 0 o ) oM RERE| & B 5 B U] %
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
su—-35 Ya—Hflir
0 0653 780 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (2) BKO000001~ £ = 300mm
FS59Y Ya- arFY—»
1 0653 780 03 | *Complete, Track Shoe 42 BK000001~ £ = 300mm
Tyvy
2 0653 006 06 | * * Bushing 1 BK000001~
RRAY Ya—- aArvISY-—»
3 0653 780 02 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 BK000001~ £ = 300mm
Ty
4 0653 006 06 | * *Bushing 1 BK000001~
vy Ev
5 0653 074 04 | *Pin, Cotter 1 BKO000001~
FSvs EV
6 0653 006 07 | *Pin, Track 42 BK000001~
IRy Ev
7 0653 074 03 | *Pin, Master 1 BKO000001~
N OTE
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RHES| &8 & & 5 Y o % o\ R|ERHE & B 5 # fi
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
so—35 va-—PBEKn
0 x5301 226 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BK000001~ Rubber Shoe
su—35 Ia—sEn
0-1 x5301 227 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BK000001~ Steel Shoe
JY—2 ) UFHSL
0-2 5301 226 98 *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 1 BK000001~
VAR S Y
1 4514 545 00 | * *Cylinder, Grease 1 BK000001~
0" yry
2 0760 710 42 | * *Ring, "0” 1 BK000001~ P40 — 90B
N7y s Voo
3 0762 120 42 * * Ring, Back — up 1 BK000001~ P40 - T2
EX b
4 4515 508 00 | * %*Piston 1 BK000001~
Frvy NLT
5 0753 265 UA | * * Valve, Check 1 BK000001~
SY-R =y TN
6 0728 111 15 * * * Nipple, Grease 1 BKO000001~ PT1,/8
27Y vy o=y ML
10 5301 008 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BK000001~
A7) vy azy ML
10-1 6300 639 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 1 BKO000001~
TV% A+ #HWb
11 4004 161 00 * % Bolt, Adjusting 1 BK000001~
27YW Y YF—F
12 4485 514 00 | * *Retainer, Spring 1 BK000001~
AN =4
13 4040 859 01 * % Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BK000001~
2Ty vy
14 4170 177 00 | * *Spring 1 BK000001~
ATV YyF—-+
15 4485 513 00 %* % Retainer, Spring 1 BK000001~
AVE DA
16 0580 160 00 | * *Nut, Hex. 1 BK000001~ M16
Jarvhk TARFSHI
20 #5301 082 00 | *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BK000001~ Sh. No. 1 -4
Jarvhk FTA KT
20-1 #5301 004 00 *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 BK000001~ Sh. No. 1 -4
21 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 BK000001~ M10
ERLER AL b
22 0513 100 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 4 BK000001~ M10 x 35
& =
N OTE
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RHES| 8 & & 5 i o % o R(ERME| 8 B 5 B ] %
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN] SERIAL No. REMARKS
7ark TAFSHNL (L Ya—])
0 5301 082 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 BKO000001~
Jarvb T4 FSHIL Gk a—f)
0-1 5301 004 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 BKO000001~
ATy EV
1 0494 651 70 *Pin, Spring 2 BK000001~ ¢ 10x 70
7Yy Javy
2 4420 732 00 | *Block, Bearing 2 BK000001~
PE4:
3 4006 276 00 | *Washer 2 BK000001~
DAy %
4 0761 731 40 * Seal 2 BKO000001~
Aty S Yy
5 0493 500 80 | *Ring, Snap 2 BK000001~ ¢ 80
H- R7Yry
6 0630 630 70 | *Bearing, Ball . 2 BK000001~ #6307
Zavbh FAFKS (FL va—-A))
7 4236 562 00 | *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BK000001~
7arvb TAFS (#%ra—H)
7-1 4236 525 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 BK000001~
755
8 0710 201 01 *Plug 1 BK000001~ ST-PA-1/8
Yy 7 b
9 4220 516 00 | *Shaft 1 BK000001~
bas =
N OTE
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KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
o7— o—S4l1L
0 5301 134 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower (8) BKO000001~
a—3 #5—
1 4042 238 00 * Collar, Roller 2 BK000001~
-
2 0761 730 12 * Seal 2 BK000001~
2FvT Yy
3 0493 500 62 | *Ring, Snap 2 BK000001~ ¢ 62
7Yy
4 0630 620 60 | * Bearing 2 BK000001~ # 6206
755
5 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 BK000001~ ST-PA-1/8
H14 K o-35
6 ¥r4031 329 00 | *Roller, Guide 1 BK000001~ 5301 134 00
vy 7 b
7 4220 517 00 * Shaft 1 BK000001~
27Y) vy By
8 0494 608 10 * Pin, Spring 1 BK000001~ ¢ 5x10
BATEA)L b
9 0555 160 30 | Bolt, Treatment 2) BK000001~ M16 x 30
BINRES
10 0595 160 00 | Washer, Treatment (2) BK000001~ M16
& =
NOTE
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RHES| 88 & & & i & 22 oM E|ERE &8 B 5 # i %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
7 vsy o—-S§ir
0 5300 608 00 | Roller Ass'y, Upper (2) «— BKO000001~ * * *
7wy o= O
F300 005 00 | Roller Ass'y, Upper () —J * K ok~
Ee
1 4006 214 00 | *Washer 1 BK000001~
=
2 0761 690 23 | *Seal 1 BK000001~
2ty S Yoy
3 0493 500 62 | *Ring, Snap 1 BK000001~ ¢ 62
7Yy
4 0630 600 70 | *Bearing 2 BK000001~ # 6007
o—5 Y7}
5 4220 508 00 | *Shaft, Roller 1 BK000001~
o—-3
6 %4031 129 00 | *Roller 1 “«— BKO000001~ % * % 5300 608 00
o—-3 O
%D031 001 00 | *Roller 1 - * k% ok~ F300 005 00
0" Yy
7 0760 715 65 | *Ring, “O" 1 BKO000001~ * * * G65 - 90B
F1/8—
8 4460 995 00 | *Cover 1 BKO00001~ * * *
755
9 0710 201 01 *Plug 1 BKO000001~ * * x ST-PA-1/8
“U" #Fivh
10 4003 079 00 | Bolt, “U” 2) BKO000001~
BULLRRE S
11 0595 120 00 | Washer, Treatment 4) BK000001~ Mi12
B>y ~ (B)
12 0535 120 00 | Nut, Treatment (4) BK000001~ Ml12 P=1.25
pas =
N OTE
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